

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3317/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in CRLR
No.68/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT
LUCKNOW)

JAMUNA PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL SHUKLA & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3536 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
M/S Vidhi International, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Mr.Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed by respondents
within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master